•• Flat type air hand	Flat type air hand	 ••  ComCompliance lightpliance light
•• 3-fin3-finger handger hand •• Auto hand chaAuto hand changernger
•• Electric handElectric hand
●● Light weight and compact Light weight and compact
●●  NewNew designs not require designs not requiredd
●●  � �Quickly connect 5Quickly connect 5 types of types of
actuatorsactuators
No.BK-P418

3◯
Order codes�
KRJ -
Series models
Robot Joint
Robot type
V: �Vertically
articulated
End effector modelsNote
  See page ④ for end effector models.
  End effectors are sold separately. Please purchase separately.
● Robot joint models (for vertically articulated robots)
YAS
Robot manufacturer
YAS: YASKAWA
-□
Mounting face diameter
15	 : φ15.5 [0.610]
25	 : φ25 [0.984]
31A	 : φ31.5 [1.240] (inlay diameter φ20 [0.787])
31B	 : φ31.5 [1.240] (inlay diameter φ12 [0.472])
56	 : φ56 [2.205]
80	 : φ80 [3.150]
125A	: φ125 [4.921] (inlay diameter φ63 [2.480])
125B	: φ125 [4.921] (inlay diameter φ31.5 [1.240])
-□
● �Compatibility table for mounting face diameters and
YASKAWA robot models
V
Mounting face
diameter (mm [in.])
Robot model
15 [0.591] MotoMINI
25 [0.984] MOTOMAN-MHJ
31 [1.220]A
MOTOMAN-MH3F
MOTOMAN-MH3BM
MOTOMAN-MPP3S(H)
31 [1.220]B
MOTOMAN-GP7
MOTOMAN-GP8
MOTOMAN-AR700
MOTOMAN-AR900
56 [2.205]
MOTOMAN-GP12
MOTOMAN-GP25
MOTOMAN-AR1440(E)
MOTOMAN-AR1730
MOTOMAN-AR2010
80 [3.150]
MOTOMAN-GP35L
MOTOMAN-GP50
MOTOMAN-GP88
MOTOMAN-MC2000Ⅱ
MOTOMAN-MCL50
MOTOMAN-SP80
MOTOMAN-MPL80Ⅱ
Mounting face
diameter (mm [in.])
Robot model
125 [4.921]A
MOTOMAN-MPL100Ⅱ
MOTOMAN-MPL160Ⅱ